Butterfly valve
Range of Application
Soft seal , butterfly valve for shut-off and control of hot and cold water, air and
other neutral gases. For example, tap water, wastewater, sea water, oils and gly-
col mixtures. See also: "Selection of Butterfly Valves".
NBR-lining: 0°C to +90°C Hydrocarbon compounds with up to 30% aromatics at
+20 ° C, water, powder, air and neutral gases.
EPDM-lining: -20°C to +110°C Tap water, some alcohols (max 30%), certain dilut-

Marking
Manufacturer, DN, PN and material according to SS-EN 19
How to order
Example: AT 2310V200-1014
Butterfly valve, NBR lining, stainless disc with worm gear and extra surface coating C4
Valve Lining Manoeuvring DN Flange
Surface coat-
ing
231X 0= NBR/stainless steel - = Free shaft end 200= DN PN10 1014= C4
1= EPDM/stainless steel S = warm gear PN16 1015= C5
2= NBR/acidproof steel V= lever
3= EPDM/acidproof steel
4= NBR/alu-bronze
9= Viton®/acidproof steel
Version 1, 2017-06-19
Page  6 (10)

ko
pie
ras
 en
da
st
i s
in
he
lhe
t.
Version 1, 2017-06-19
Page  8 (10)
Butterfly valve
DN AT-number RSK- number
2310S 50 2310S50-1013 4658470
65 2310S65-1013 4658471
80 2310S80-1013 4658472
100 2310S100-1013 4658473
125 2310S125-1013 4658474
150 2310S150-1013 4658475
2310V PN16 65 2310V65-1013 4658461
80 2310V80-1013 4658462
100 2310V100-1013 4658463
125 2310V125-1013 4658464
150 2310V150-1013 4658465
200 2310V200-1013 4658466
2310V PN10 250 2310V250-1013 4658467
300 2310V300-1013 4658468
2311S 50 2311S50 4658335
65 2311S65 4658336
80 2311S80 4658337
100 2311S100 4658338
125 2311S125 4658339
150 2311S150 4658340
200 2311S200 4658386
2311V PN16 50 2311V50 4658380
65 2311V65 4658381
80 2311V80 4658382
100 2311V100 4658383
125 2311V125 4658384
150 2311V150 4658341
200 2311V200 4658342
2311V PN10 250 2311V250 4658343
300 2311V300 4658344
350 2311V350 4658345
400 2311V400 4658346
450 2311V450 4658347
500 2311V500 4658348
2313S 50 2313S50 4658349
65 2313S65 4658350
80 2313S80 4658351
100 2313S100 4658352
125 2313S125 4658353
150 2313S150 4658354
200 2313S200 4658396
2313V PN16 50 2313V50 4658390
65 2313V65 4658391
80 2313V80 4658392
100 2313V100 4658393